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TRULINCS 44588177 - CHI, ANSON - Unit: MCK-A-B

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

FROM: 44588177 }
TO: Central Office, BOP ‘
SUBJECT: RE: RE: Police Torture

DATE: 02/29/2024 10:43:38 AM

All of them! :) But if you want me to pick the main bad jurist, let's go with the judge: Richard A. Schell.
-----Central Office, B O P on 2/29/2024 4:34 AM wrote:

>

Who do you want to make the complaint against?
e
ANSON CHI on 2/18/2024 1:37:42 PM wrote e | |
I'm a victim of police torture with the severe, permanent injuries to prove it all. My full story with copious proof:

https://bio.link/anson_chi_help SRR

My former attomey Brook A. Busbee, AUSA Andrew Milton Stover, and Judge Richard A. Schell all clolluded to cover up the
police torture by (1) refusing to allow me to get a medical examination of my policé-torture injuries even after | said | could pay
for all expenses myself, (2) falsifying documents to further cover up the police torture including getting the hospitals to hide the
injuries and the Plano police to lie about their not finding evidence even though my medical records are replete with police
abuse, (3) wrongfully denying my motions for a medical examination with false reasons and palliating with excuses to violate my

due-process rights, (4) and so forth and so on, ad nauseam.

For over 11 years, my former criminal attorneys (6 of them!), two AUSAs, two magistrate judges, anJ two district judges all
teamed up to cover up my police torture, because I'm just one hapless, abject priscner stuck in a celi with no one to help me.
And | have the severe, permanent injuries to prove it all! By way of example, I've had two former medical doctors—Dr. Fuhai Li
and Dr. Martin Escobar—both confirm that my police-torture injuries (veinftissues necroses from caustic chemicals injected
through 1V lines at Parkland Hospital) look totally different and are completely different from the small-circular-shrapnel, blast-
accident injuries that put me in the hospital in the first place. Dr. Fuhai Li and Dr. Martin Escobar evep confirmed that | can get a
venous Doppler ultrasound and/or advanced imaging at any time, because my police-torture injuries jre permanent.

t

With your help, | want the whole world to know that the United States tortures its 9Wﬁ?:q:itizéns. not just at Guantanamo Bay.
Together, we can expose the United States of Torture. Let's be a part of sémething'big-". . . * .

[}
- . .
IR B P

&44588-177&
Anson Chi
Federal Correctional
POBOX8000
Institution FC1 Mckean
Bradford, PA 16701
United States |



TRULINCS 44588177 - CHI, ANSON - Unit: MCK-A-B ?&0 QF HE ‘F 60 ? K
---------------------------------------------------------- HRFSTO-BEOCH
T NOU NATEO NALLY

SUBJECT: RE:***Inmate to Staff Message***
DATE: 04/08/2024 08:02:05 AM —

huh? is this in spanish? | have no idea what your saying. lol

From: ~* CHI, ~*IANSON <44588177@inmatemessage.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2024 11:35 AM
Subject: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: **"Request to Staff*** CHI, ANSON, Reg# 44588177, MCK-A-B

A BP-8 grievance will be coming your way. | have to record the myriad acts of egregious misconduct so that when | join a group

that's out there, we'll have fun. 3)
-——--Trust Fund on 3/28/2024 9:32 AM wrote:

| am just telling you who deleted it. | have no idea what that look for. lol

From: ~* CHI, ~MANSON <44588177@inmatemessage.com> ‘
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2024 11:50 AM |
Subject: Re: Re: Re Re: Re Re Re: Re: ***Request to Staff*** CHI, ANSON, Reg# 44588177 MCK-E\-B

info@BadJurist.com is just a'Web site to post complaints about judges, attorneys, and prosecutors, w ich is all legal especially
under the Flrst Amendment of the United States Constltut:on |

How is this germane to the "counter terrorism unit” that's higher up? mfo@BadJunst com has nothing to do with "terrorism.”

Man, that is such a stretch, really desperate. haha
-----Trust Fund on 3/26/2024 7 57 AM wrote

>
counter terrorism unit??? That is my guess. Noitis not SIS. It is a lot higher up. "'

From: ~Al CHI, ~AANSON <44588177@inmatemessage.com>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 2:30 PM .
Subject: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: ***Request to Staff** CHI, ANSON Reg# 44588177 MCK-A-B

What does CTU stand for? Is CTU also SIS?
----- Trust Fund on 3/25/2024 1:52 PM wrote:

ok | figured out why | couldnt find it. The CTU deleted it. Therefore you can say Central Office. They also said since they d|d
this this will probably be banned national pretty soon. b

From: MCK-InmateToTrustFund (BOP) >

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 1:00 PM

To: ~M CHI, ~MANSON <44588177@inmatemessage.com>

Subject: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: ***Request to Staff*** CHI, ANSON, Reg# 44588177, MCK-A-B

\
| couldnt find it so | sent it to Central Office to figure out. | will let you know when they get back to me.
t

From: ~*! CHI, ~ANSON <44588177@inmatemessage.com>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 11:07 AM
Subject: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: ***Request to Staff*** CHI, ANSON, Reg# 44588177 MCK A-B

But info@BadJurist.com already approved my first request right away back in February -2024. My friend sent a request to -
mfo@BadJunst com a few days ago and that was approved right away, while my second request is still pending. That's what I'r.

saying.

------



TRULINCS 44588177 - CHI, ANSON - Unit: MCK-A-B

That makes no sense to me.

FACT # 1: In February 2024, info@Bad.Jurist.com and | were conversing by e-mail because it was approved.

FACT # 2: info@BadJurist.com was deleted concomitant with the actual contact, which proves that some staff member deleted
it because info@BadJurist.com cannot delete my contact. o -

FACT # 3: | did NOT delete info@BadJurist.com, because I'm e-mailing them about important matters.

I'm a former network and system engineer, handling enterprise servers, networks,.etc. | know how cohputer systems work.
Things don't just delete themselves. There's a log of it somewhere. BT !

i

: Soiares 20 e B
Please tell me who and why info@BadJurist.com was deleted. (You can get your',ISBAe:database administrator—-to see when

info@BadJurist.com was removed and whom.) I'm trying to work with you before filing a grievance.

Anson Chi
United States Corporation Prisoner
--—--Trust Fund on 3/25/2024 9:52 AM wrote:

>

You can but you will be wasting your time. S.1.S. has nothing to do with the outside‘approving your Corrlinks request to add
them. Just be they dont approve it right away doesnt mean anyone is messing with you. | know | tell inmates that say the
people are not approving their request that if the outside system is set up to reject'spam that the request might be in spam or
junk file. If you do file it is going to come to me and | am going to put what | am téllirig you now. You rnow by now that | just tell
it how itis. W

4 g
et

From: ~M CHI, ~MANSON <44588177@inmatemessage.com>
Sent: Sunday, March 24, 2024 3:02 PM o
Subject: Re: Re: Re: Re: Re: ***Request to Staff*** CHI, ANSON, Reg# 445881 ZZ?’MCK{A—B

Two days ago, | had asked a friend here to add info@BadJurist.com and it was appp;q\ieqummediatelf. However, my recent -
request to info@BadJurist.com is still pending. There should be no reason for this:info@BadJurist.com should be able to "
accept my request immediately and be approved, just like my friend's request was'approved by info@BadJurist.com.

Is S.1.S. intentionally preventing info@BadJurist.com from accepting my request?:| have to change my mind and file a
grievance on this, because this is unacceptable in toto. I've done nothing wrong in this instance. | do not appreciate SI1S's
continuing interference with my e-mails. I've already filed grievances in the past against S.1.S. for stopping my e-mails, o
tampering with my regular mail, etc. I'm extremely choleric about this.

Mr. LaBenne, you've done nothing wrong, either, so | apologize for this.

Y
ol

I'm just sick and tired of S.1.S. engaging in puerile, dilatory, and ignominious acts ?ofe_égregious misconduct. The last 5 incident
reports written by S.1.S. Technician B. Weseman and S.1.S. Technician Peggy Sp‘(Qveri against me hdve all been thrown out é"r‘\‘d

expunged by the DHO AND UDC. That tells you that S.1.S. is retaliating against me.- - :
Please allow info@BadJurist.com to accept my request and get approved. | reallfépprediate your aséistance in regards to this
matter. ‘ : %

anson: chi
United States Corporation Prisoner
-—---Trust Fund on 3/22/2024 8:07 AM wrote:

> B
After looking | could not find where it was deleted. | am the only one that does this fogally when S.1.S/ tells me. | know | have

never reactivated any email addresses were blocked. So | do not know what to télt you. Sorry | couldnt help more.
MY

From: ~A CHI, ~MANSON <44588177 @inmatemessage.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2024 2:37 PM
Subject: Re: Re: Re: Re: ***Request to Staff* CHI, ANSON, Reg# 44588177, MCK-A-B

Unfortunately, | do not know when info@badjurist.com was deleted. | had just nqii%éd that info@badjurist.com was deleted two

ad ceers
L
<

T



TRULINCS 44588177 - CHI, ANSON - Unit: MCK-A-B S

days ago. | would NEVER delete info@badijurist.com, because | was waiting for thelr response. (In February 2024, | sent them‘”
a total of two e-mails, and they replied to one on February 29, 2024, before the unknown deletion.)
----- Trust Fund on 3/21/2024 1:47 PM wrote:

"i"‘ .

ALY
| understand. | should be able to research this tomorrow and let you know. Do you have any idea when this was deleted?

From: ~*1 CHI, ~MANSON <44588177@inmalemessage.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2024 10:57 AM ',
Subject: Re: Re: Re: ***Request to Staff*** CHI, ANSON, Reg# 44588177, MCK—A—B

| appreciate your assistance, and | look forward to your findings. (I'd like to resolve thls wuthout filing a grievance on SIS.)

-----Trust Fund on 3/21/2024 8:32 AM wrote: . }

I
>

| looked and it is not on the blocked list. Let me dig a little more and | will let you know.

From: ~M CHI, ~AANSON <44588177@inmatemessage.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2024 5:41 PM

Subject: Re: Re: ***Request to Staff*" CHI, ANSON Reg# 44588177 MCK-A-B
No, it was actually deleted a month ago. | just sent another request yesterday, so, that's why it's awaltlng contact approval right
now. info@badjurist.com was deleted by a BOP employee a month ago. I'd like to know who did this and why this was done,
because there was no valid reason to delete lnfo@badjunst com. \ l :
Please check from a month ago where it was deleted (Again, | sent a request yesterday. ‘which is why it's awaiting contact
approval right now.) Copious thanks! ' ST ;

-—-Trust Fund on 3/20/2024 8: 02 AM wrote o o Dy

> Tt i
Itis not blocked. It is just awaiting contact approval. Once they approve it on oufside you should be good.

From: ~AM CHI, ~AIANSON <44588177 @inmatemessage.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2024 1:24 PM -
Subject: ***Request to Staff*** CHI, ANSON, Reg# 44588177, MCK-A-B s
To: Officer LaBenne :
Inmate Work Assignment: N/A |

| had noticed yesterday that my contact e-mail address--info@badjurist.com—-wae;:Sleleted by a BOP ernployee.

b ot

Can you please tell me who and why?

il
“ ..,,‘{‘
il
|
!

.......
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